ABSOLUTE PROCESS CONTROL
     KNOW WHERE YOU ARE... REGARDLESS
Linear Displacement Transducer
Installation Manual
Series 957SSI Brik™
957SSI Brik™
2 1080 N. Crooks Road • Clawson, MI 48017 • 800.635.0289 • Phone 248.435.0700 • Fax 248.435.8120 • www.ametekapt.com
FACTORY AUTOMATION

range, the type of connector the unit uses, and stroke
length.  For a translation of the model number, see Sec-
tion 3.5 Part Numbering System.
Chapter 1: 957SSI Overview
Contents
Chapter 1: Overview..................................... 2
Chapter 2: Installing..................................... 5
	 2.1 	 Installing to a Mounting Bracket........ 5
	 2.2 	 Magnet Position................................ 6
Chapter 3: Wiring ......................................... 7
	 3.1 	 Wiring Connections........................... 7
	 3.2 	 Features.......................................... 16
	 3.3 	 Troubleshooting.............................. 16
	 3.4 	 Specifications.................................. 17
	 3.5 	 Part Numbering System.................. 18
31080 N. Crooks Road • Clawson, MI 48017 • 800.635.0289 • Phone 248.435.0700 • Fax 248.435.8120 • www.ametekapt.com
FACTORY AUTOMATION
®
SSI Clock (+)
SSI Clock (-)
Ω
µ
SSI Data (+)
SSI Data (-)
+7 to 30 V
0V
Input
Power
Supply
S
S
I S
hi
ft
R
eg
is
te
r a
nd
 C
on
tro
lle
r
O
ut
pu
t D
at
a
Fo
rm
at
 C
on
ve
rs
io
n
P
os
iti
on
 M
ea
su
re
m
en
t
SSI Clock (+)
SSI Clock (-)

®
NOTE: Contact our Technical Support at 1-800-635-0289 for custom configurations.
3.5 Part Numbering System
VP957 0120 1
Stroke Length
1" to 180". Insert stroke length to 0.1 inch. Enter as
a four-place number. Example: A 12.0” stroke enters
as 0120.
OR
Insert stroke in millimeters to 5mm. Enter as a four-
place number. Example: 305mm stroke entered as
0305M.
SS
Output Type
S SSI
Brik
Extrusion Data Length
1 24 Bits
2 25 Bits
3 26 Bits
B
Data Format
B Binary
G Gray
XE
Units of Measure
E Inches
M Metric
S
Position Update
S Synchronous
A Asynchronous
F
Direction
F Measures Direction Forward
R Measures Direction Reverse
V Velocity
1
Resolution
1 .005mm
2 .01mm
3 .05mm
4 .1mm
5 .02mm
6 .002mm
7 .001mm
8 .00005"
9 .0001"
A .0005"
B .001"
Connector Option
S Standard M12 6 Pin
C_ Integral Cable Assembly. Insert length
in feet. Example: C6 = 6 foot cable.  *
M 7 Pin DIN, MTS Style D70
B 8 Pin DIN, Balluff S32
H_
High Temp., Integral cable assembly
200° C Teflon Cable. Insert length
in feet.
Example: H6= 6 foot High Temp Teflon
Cable.
E
Environmental 10 Pin MS connector
compatible with SD0439700 cable
assemblies
* If stroke is in inches, cable is in feet.
  If Stroke is in metric, cable is in
meters.
Options
X None
A Alarm Bit 25,
Parity 26